

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	23.03.2026		<p>GA No.71 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. B. N. Maulekhi, learned DAG for the State.</p> <p>2. At the very outset, learned counsel for the State submits that the respondent may not have been served in this case. The instant appeal has been preferred by the State Government against the acquittal of the respondent, Vijay Shankar Nautiyal, for certain offences.</p> <p>3. The record reveals that, in fact, notices were initially issued to the respondent on 28.08.2018, and as per the office report dated 29.09.2018, the respondent was served personally. Should the Court issue bailable warrant against the respondent in view of Section 431 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023?</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the appellant, Ms. Prabha Naithani, in the connected appeal, seeks a few days' time so that she may contact Vijay Shankar Nautiyal as well.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 23.03.2026</p> <p>BS</p>